
10/8/2009

  Amendment No. 26

Agency/Project: Library / Project #2 - New Central Library

Page(s):  8

Sponsor(s): Alds. Schumacher, Compton, Skidmore, Clear

General Obligation Debt $0

Other Funding 0

Total $0 Levy Impact: 0

2010 Capital Budget
Proposed Board of Estimates Amendment

Transfer $23,000 from the Federal Equal Opportunity Commission revenues to reduce City funding to $7,000; Eliminate total funding of $100,000. As suggested by the Comptroller, this amendment proposes the following "technical" budget changes that will Provide funding for the training of election Chief Inspectors.  Funding for a total of 150 inspectors (two per Eliminate funding for the position that was formerly the Office of Neighborhood Support (Note:  By way of a Eliminate funding for "Jobs with a Future" program. Eliminate funding for ARC Community Services Respect Prostitution Rehabilitation program. Eliminate funding for an undefined item; review of prior years did not identify any consistent use or rationale. Reduce funding by $40,242, the amount by which 3 GMCVB employees' salaries exceed 3 times the lowest Change the distribution of the Public, Educational and  Governmental (PEG) access funding from subscriber Recognize unification-related salary savings to be created by the merger of the City and County Health Reduce funding for Purchased Services (Conference/Meetings: $2,403) and Supplies (Postage: $7,500). Transfer the following amounts from Project No. 39: Reduce Advertising expenses within the Streets, Metro Transit, and Planning Unit agencies. Recognize salary and benefit savings created by merging the Affirmative Action Department into the Human Reduce funding to the 2003 level plus inflation. Eliminate funding for the AASPIRE intern program. Fully fund the Community Services B-List recommendations as follows: Eliminate funding for the Community Services B-List recommendations as follows: Eliminate membership in the Wis. Alliance of Cities. Transfer funding for the Safe Communities Coalition from Traffic Engineering to Public Health, and modify the Eliminate revenues derived from Cabaret licenses (in anticipation of abolishment of license requirement prior to 

Add funding of $165,000 for replacement defibrillators on the ambulances.   Add the following language:  This funding shall be contingent upon passage of a binding Referendum in favor 
of the Central LIbrary project to be placed on the ballot for the regularly scheduled election on April 6, 2010. 
 

Page 1 of 3



GO other total check

17 2,443,750 8,106,250 10,550,000 10,550,000

18 4,375,000 6,335,000 10,710,000 10,710,000

19 1,475,000 1,488,000 2,963,000 2,963,000

20 0 2,110,000 2,110,000 2,110,000

21 5,965,000 15,145,000 21,110,000 21,110,000

14,258,750 33,184,250 47,443,000 47,443,000




